Center w.e.f  03-10-2018. 

Item No. 5 – Appointment of Auditors for 2019-20.  

Resolved to appoint M/s Mohan & Mohan Associates, Thiruvananthapuram for 

auditing the Council account for the Financial Year 2019-2020, as they have quoted the 

lowest amount of  Rs.1,20,000/- + GST (Rupees One lakh Twenty Thousand + GST). 

Item No. 6 – Duty Leave for attending Academic programmes. 

Resolved to recommend to the Government to treat the Faculty Development 

Programme (FDP)  and other programmes of the KSHEC as “On Duty” instead of treating it 

as “Duty Leave”, as this is part of KSHEC’s quality assurance programmes under Outcome